

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1293

Page 1, line 9, remove "in grades four, eight, and twelve"

Page 1, line 10, after the period insert "This test must be administered to at least one grade level selected within each of the following grade spans: grades three through five; grades six through nine; and grades ten through twelve."

Page 1, line 14, remove "both aptitude and"

Page 3, line 14, after "to" insert "public school" and replace "in grades four, eight, and twelve, the comprehensive test of basic skills," with "a test that is"

Page 3, remove line 15

Page 3, line 16, remove "used to fulfill the requirements of this section must be"

Page 3, line 17, after the period insert "This test must be administered to at least one grade level selected within each of the following grade spans: grades three through five; grades six through nine; and grades ten through twelve."

Page 3, line 21, remove "both aptitude and"

Renumber accordingly